Most Total Yards Offense

Most Rushing Yards

Most Passing Yards

Most Points Scored

Largest Point Spread in Victory

Most Wins in a Season

Most Consecutive Wins, Single Season

Most Consecutive Wins, Combined

Undefeated Regular Seasons

Most points, Total

Most Points, Regular Season

Most Points, Playoffs

Most Yards, Total

Most Yards Rushing

Most Yards Passing

Most Pass Completions

Most Touchdowns Scored

Team Records

Single Game

720 yards

406

366

75 points

70 points

Single Season

14 wins

14 wins

16 wins

One (10-0)

525 points

438 points

195 points

5,422 yards

3,569 yards

3,122 yards

234 passes

74 TDs

2006  vs. Lexington Catholic

1969  vs. Somerset

2011 vs. Conner

1968  vs. Newport

2012  vs. Pendleton County

1987, 1988, 1993

1987

1987-88

1992

2011

2011

2006

2001

1994

2001

2001

2011



Most Field Goals Kicked

Most PATSs

Fewest Points Allowed, Total

Fewest Points Allowed, Regular Season

Fewest Points Allowed, Playoffs

Most Shutouts, Total

Most Shutouts, Regular Season

Most Shutouts, Playoffs

Most Consecutive Shutouts

Fewest Touchdowns Allowed

18 FGs

65 PATs

77 points

51 points

26 points

7 shutouts

6 shutouts

2 shutouts

4 shutouts

10 TDs

2006

2011

1987

1987

1987

1987

1987

1991, 1993

1983

1987



