Team Records

Single Game

Most Total Yards Offense	720 yards	2006 vs. Lexington Catholic		
Most Rushing Yards	406	1969 vs. Somerset		
Most Passing Yards	366	2011 vs. Conner		
Most Points Scored	75 points	1968 vs. Newport		
Largest Point Spread in Victory	70 points	2012 vs. Pendleton County		
Single Season				
Most Wins in a Season	14 wins	1987, 1988, 1993		
Most Consecutive Wins, Single Season	14 wins	1987		
Most Consecutive Wins, Combined	16 wins	1987-88		
Undefeated Regular Seasons	One (10-0)	1992		
Most points, Total	525 points	2011		
Most Points, Regular Season	438 points	2011		
Most Points, Playoffs	195 points	2006		
Most Yards, Total	5,422 yards	2001		
Most Yards Rushing	3,569 yards	1994		
Most Yards Passing	3,122 yards	2001		
Most Pass Completions	234 passes TM	2001		
Most Touchdowns Scored	74 TDs	2011		

Most Field Goals Kicked	18 FGs	2006
Most PATs	65 PATs	2011
Fewest Points Allowed, Total	77 points	1987
Fewest Points Allowed, Regular Season	51 points	1987
Fewest Points Allowed, Playoffs	26 points	1987
Most Shutouts, Total	7 shutouts	1987
Most Shutouts, Regular Season	6 shutouts	1987
Most Shutouts, Playoffs	2 shutouts	1991, 1993
Most Consecutive Shutouts	4 shutouts	1983
Fewest Touchdowns Allowed	10 TDs	1987